



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 68546 of 2013

Lal Ji Singh Yadav

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Ajay Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Ashutosh Vaish, Ayank Mishra, Usha Kiran

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE SAURABH SHYAM SHAMSHERY, J.

1. None appeared on behalf of petitioner to press this writ petition when it was taken up for hearing, however, Ms. Usha Kiran, learned counsel for respondents is present.
2. In view of above, this writ petition is **dismissed** for want of prosecution with a cost of Rs. 5,000/- to be deposited in High Court Bar Association, Allahabad, receipt of which shall be placed on record.
3. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.
4. A copy of this order be sent to petitioner on his given address.
5. Registry will accept restoration application only when a copy of receipt of cost is annexed along with it.
6. Registrar (Compliance) to take steps.

(Saurabh Shyam Shamschery,J.)

September 18, 2025

N. Sinha